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[ Notifications

2 Your profile

Settings

@ Sign out
ﬂ DEVELOPING YOUR RESEARCH PROJECT UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON
® develop your academic reading skills by practicing scanning a text for
> Cr z 6] P . . . .
& - = i specific information and skim reading a text to get the gist
To do Activity Replies Progress
® practice deconstructing and understanding an academic argument when
reading in order to create an argument in your own writing
WEEK weee [owese | we
® join the discussion on how you can become proficient at note taking
7 Mar 14 Mar 21 Mar 28 Mar 4 Apr 1 Apr 18 Apr 25 Apr . .
© University of Southampton 2015
WEEK 5: ACADEMIC READING 19 weeks ago
e ‘| | Academic reading [+J 50 comments Mark as
_— ) { Getting through all of the available information for a research project can complete
: ¥ seem overwhelming. By the end of this week you will have a range of
ﬁr‘_ﬂ“ ,'-'J effective reading techniques and know which is suitable for what source.
EXERCISE: SCANNING FOR SPECIFIC
CADEMIC REA < REFLECTION INFORMATION >
DISCUSSION ARTICLE
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All analysis within this project use the data
from 3 different courses that had multiple
runs, topics and audiences. Some findings
cannot be generalized!
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short_code run_number short_name full name start_date end_date institution department

research-project-1
research-project-2
research-project-3
research-project-4
research-project-5
web-science-1
web-science-2
web-science-3
web-science-4
web-science-5
understanding-language-1
understanding-language-2
understanding-language-3
understanding-language-4

1 research-project

2 research-project

3 research-project

4 research-project

5 research-project

1 web-science

2 web-science

3 web-science

4 web-science

5 web-science

1 understanding-language
2 understanding-language
3 understanding-language
4 understanding-language

Ccourses

Developing your research project

Developing your research project

Developing your research project

Developing your research project

Developing your research project

Web Science: How the Web is changing the world
Web Science: How the Web is changing the world
Web Science: How the Web is changing the world
Web Science: How the Web is changing the world
Web Science: How the Web is changing the world
Understanding Language: Learning and Teaching
Understanding Language: Learning and Teaching
Understanding Language: Learning and Teaching
Understanding Language: Learning and Teaching

2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
2014-09-15 00:00:00 UTC
2015-06-22 00:00:00 UTC
2015-09-14 00:00:00 UTC

2014-09-01 00:00:00 UTC
2014-11-10 00:00:00 UTC
2015-08-17 00:00:00 UTC
2015-11-09 00:00:00 UTC

UoS
UoS
UoS
UoS

Student Recruitment
Student Recruitment
Student Recruitment
Student Recruitment

2016-03-07 00:00:00 UTC 2016-05-02 01:00:00 UTC UoS Student Recruitment
2013-11-11 00:00:00 UTC 2013-12-23 00:00:00 UTC UoS ECS

2014-02-10 00:00:00 UTC 2014-03-24 00:00:00 UTC UoS ECS

2014-10-06 00:00:00 UTC 2014-11-17 00:00:00 UTC UoS ECS

2015-11-30 00:00:00 UTC 2015-12-14 00:00:00 UTC UoS ECS

2016-06-27 00:00:00 UTC 2016-07-11 00:00:00 UTC UoS ECS

2014-11-17 00:00:00 UTC 2014-12-15 00:00:00 UTC UoS Languages
2015-04-20 00:00:00 UTC 2015-05-18 00:00:00 UTC UoS Languages
2015-10-19 00:00:00 UTC 2015-11-16 00:00:00 UTC UoS Languages
2016-04-04 00:00:00 UTC 2016-05-02 00:00:00 UTC UoS Languages
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1 short_code run_number short_ name week number step number

0~ oW

11
12
13
14

15

|research-project-1
~ research-project-1
|research-project-1
~ research-project-1
|research-project-1
~ research-project-1
|research-project-1
~ research-project-1
) |research-project-1

research-project-1
research-project-1
research-project-1
research-project-1
research-project-1

1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project
1 research-project

N NN R R RRRPBRRR R R &

1 video
2 article
3 discussion
4 article
5 video
6 video
7 video
8 discussion
9 article

10 article

11 discussion
1 video
2 discussion
3 video

F
content_type

G L
duration_estimated week_start_date week _end date

240 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
180 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
300 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
420 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
240 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
240 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
240 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
300 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
600 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
180 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
300 2014-07-07 00:00:00 UTC
240 2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
300 2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC

60 2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC

H

NIVERSITY OF
Southampto

2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-14 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-21 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-21 00:00:00 UTC
2014-07-21 00:00:00 UTC
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Demographic data

Consklering the high Mporalnes of e demographic dat 1o profilk e partiopants, and gue b he poor valses seen when checking 1he datase! summary,

demographic data fs checked in Gelail 1o canfirm how complete 1L is. ard if 1 makes sense ba us i in later analysis.

t1on 4
get_unkinown_desagraphicsi)

demographi

shorn_code gender  |country | age_range |highest_education | _stat area
ressarch-peoject. 0.5771562| 0 5769231 | 0.9773893 |0 9786231 0.9769231 0.6756037
}esearén.ﬁ:oua.-z 0 9‘662‘1‘&2 0 9799‘0‘32 0 90’03'!2 097;39(.)5.1 0 .9802.1?2 0. 2;82755.1
;t"x‘ﬂrén-D(wcc[-;S 0. 9‘?0‘634‘9 0 9?067‘0} 0 9}135‘25 o 97.06';'07 0.9708223 Q 57-191‘-17
;w:nrén-ptm-l [ Q. GIFS-IEGO 2 97-1046.1 0 97-I2‘S‘06. 0. BT“'}G&IBT 2 .973655?. 0.67553-17
research-propet-5 0 BI51465 (0 EU54518 | 0.5965728 |0 548413 05955056 0.5137668
ungerstanding-tanguage-1| 0 STH00TT | 0. 9785995 | 0 9752080 |0 9790017 09789847 05811478
understaning-language-2 | 0 STA58%2 |0 9TATH00 |0 9750197 |0 9TsEBIL 09747803 0.9773163
understanding-language-3 | 0. 5700269 | 0.9702113 | 0.5706634 |0 9701651 9.9704553 0.5726297
understanding-language-4 | .8554751 | 0. 8657054 | 0. 8T16655 (0 ATO1005 0.8704529 0.8535865
-neé-gc»em‘e I. o 0 97502‘21 0 .9?502?1 0 975?5‘89 09748747 0.9.7-187-1.7 0.5815060
wct‘)‘/:clc‘me-z. 0 5?57821‘ 0.9787821|0.9769543 (0. 5‘7878‘2] 0.9789343 0.5536744
hct‘)‘-sﬂc‘mc-: 0 9565506 | 0.9664422 | 0.9673110 09‘663336 0 9667‘630 Q5744787
[ 0.5207332 [0 5204855 | 0 9222195 |0 9209809 0.5208571 0 5410453
wetseience-S 05704588 [0 8558287 | 05725896 |0 8696137 08T08T4 08942780

It seerms that in general more (han 95% of fecords have Me valse Unknown™ far all demographac iess. With roughly
rekable 19 use 1 8% CrReria eiller 1or Classitying behanions of 35 predictor values.

he demegrapiic data f s ot
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research-project-1

research-project-2

research-project-3

research-project-4

research-project-3
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web-science-1

web-science-2

web-science-3

web-science-4

web-science-5

40K

30K

20K

10K

0K
40K

30K

20K

10K

0K
40K

30K

20K

10K

0K
40K

30K

20K

10K

0K
40K

30K

20K

10K
0K

Real Average Spent Time Per Week

\

b3

w

Week Number

5 6

Measure Mames

M Duration Estimated
W Duration Median

South

NIVERSITY OF

ampton

Ccourses



Courses

Short Code

research-project..

research-project..

research-project..

research-project..

research-project..

Duration Observed v..Duration Observed v.. Duration Observed v.. Duration Observed v.. Duration Observed v..
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Short Code

web-science-1

web-science-2

web-science-3

web-science-4

web-science-5

Social Interactions per Step - Web Science - All Runs Content Type

Step Absolute Number W article

W audio

B discussion
W exercise

1000 W video
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Short Code

article discussion

research-project-1

article discussion
research-project-2 : A

article discussion

research-project-3

article discussion

research-project-4 A

article | discussion
research-project-5 A

understanding-language-1

understanding-language-2

understanding-language-3

understanding-language-4

Comments per Content Type and Course

Short Code

web-science-1

web-science-2
web-science-3
web-science-4

web-science-5
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Content Type

M article

M audio

M discussion
M exercise
M video



Short Code

research-project-1

research-project-2

research-project-3

research-project-4

research-project-5

Value

Value

Value

Value

Value

11

Content Seen Before/During/After Schedule
Step Absolute Number

14

17 20 23 26 29 32 35 38 41

44 47 50 53 56 59 62 65 68 71

74

777 80

Measure Names

B Seen After Week
W Seen During Week

1 Seen Before Week
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Weekly Prediction Variables

Course Start Week n Week n+2 Course End
@——Qbserved Activity
One Week Ahead——————p
<«—Two Weeks Ahead——>

Week n+1
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True Positives Rate
0.5 0.50 0.7s 1.p0

0o

All Weeks ROC for logreg - certificate

True Positives Rate

0.50

075

1
050

False Positives
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e N ] ] ] ) A

LR _certificate
XGB_certificate
LR_one WA
XGB_one_WA
LR_two_WA
XGB_two WA

0.8135
0.8052
0.6998
0.7080
0.6819
0.6951

0.8748
0.8709
0.7247
0.7304
0.7162
0.7218

0.8997
0.9000
0.7478
0.7624
0.7438
0.7508

0.9373
0.9354
0.7639
0.7741
0.7655
0.7673

0.9620
0.9638
0.7803
0.7849
0.7844
0.7874

0.9740
0.9757
0.7944
0.8025
0.8145
0.8202

0.9844
0.9851
0.8312
0.8296
0.9844
0.9803
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http://qithub.com/miballeuk/FutureLearnAnalytics
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